ICIA Fee Schedule

Field, General 2020 Unit Add'l Fees
Applicant fee per crop S 50
Return re-inspection S 100 actual cost
Foundation Corn & Sorghum 2020 Unit Add'l Fees
Acreage fee, by June 1 S 18
Acreage fee, after June 1 S 20
Per field minimum S 110
Ear inspection, bin fee S 35 bin
Ear inspection, minimum fee S 110
Winter growout S 50 + actual cost
Hybrid Corn & Sorghum 2020 Unit Add'l Fees
Acreage fee, by June 1 $ 10.50
Acreage fee, after June 1 S 11.50
Per field minimum S 110
Noxious Weed Seed Free Forage & Mulch 2020 Unit Add'l Fees
Applicant fee S 50 + late fees if < 21 days
Acreage Fee S 4.00
Per field minimum S 100
Small Grain 2020 Unit Add'l Fees
Acreage fee, by May 15 S 3.50 $50 per field after May 15
Per field minimum 3 35
Soybean 2020 Unit Add'l Fees
Acreage fee, by July 10 S 3.25
Acreage fee, after July 10 S 3.50
Per acre for additional inspection S 1.50
Per field minimum S 35
Forage & Grasses 2020 Unit Add'l Fees
Acreage fee S 5
Per field minimum 3 35
Native Species 2020 Unit Add'l Fees
Established Production Area
Per production area S 32.50 +$15 if late
Per acre S 4.00
Minimum fee per applicant S 150
Natural Production Area, by April 15
Per production area S 150 +$50 if late
Per each species applied for S 25 +515 per spp if late
Out-of-State Source Site Inspection S 100 actual cost
Phytosanitary 2020 Unit Add'l Fees
Applicant fee S 50
Acreage Fee 3 2.90 $70 min; $550 max
Nursery Fee - per hour S 75
Diagnostic Fee S 25
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ICIA Fee Schedule
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Bulk Transfer Fee
Wrong Location Fee (sample not sent to lab)
Molecular marker assay testing
Processing fee for seed lots w/misprinted labels
OECD Certificate
OECD Not Finally Certified Transfer Fee
(per lot—for seed coming into lowa)
OECD User Fee Assessment
Per 100 |bs corn
Per 100 |bs soybean
OECD Summer Growout
OECD Pre-eligible to Certify application

Lot Sampling Fee, initial sample
Lot Sampling Fee, resample

Varietal Purity

Basic, Breeder, Foundation, and QA1 classes of

small grain and soybean
All other classes of small grain and soybean
Hybrid corn

Native Species lot fee
Sample bags

Sample bags, shipping fewer than 100
Sample bags, shipping 100+
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Printing fee, per occurrence
Tag fee

$

0.25

each

(CIA Tag printing, Other IR B

Printing fee, includes 50 tags
Tag fee, beginning with the 51* tag

$

0.17

each
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Analysis cardstock

Certification cardstock

IP Grain cardstock

IP Seed cardstock

OECD cardstock

QA cardstock

Source Identified cardstock

Noxious Weed Seed Free Forage & Mulch
Bulk Retail Sale, small unit equivalent

Large Bag Assessment, small unit equivalent

Annual Membership
Approved Conditioner, initial year
Approved Conditioner, annual renewal
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